Illinois law.
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Section 1270.500  Hospital Basic Services Preservation −  Need Assessment Process 

a)	All applications will be reviewed and evaluated for conformance with the applicable review criteria of this Part. 
 
	b)	Each application will be reviewed and considered on an individual basis.

c)	Applications shall be subject to the need figures set forth in the most recent Inventory of Health Care Facilities and Services and Need Determinations (refer to 77 Ill. Adm. Code 1100.70) in effect prior to the date that HFPB takes action on the application. 

d)	HFPB shall consider the application and any supplemental information or modification submitted by the applicant, staff reports, and other information coming before it in making its determination whether to approve the project. 

e)	HFPB action consists of the approval, denial, or deferral of consideration of an application.

f)	Within 30 days following HFPB review and action, HFPB shall forward to the Review Board a copy of the application, a record of HFPB's decision, a copy of HFPB's meeting minutes relating to the application, and all other documentation submitted by the applicant.

